
Sacred Heart Cathedral Parish 
Hill Street, Thorndon, Wellington 
Holy Week & Easter Timetable 2017 

 

Saturday 8th April 

    Mass: 8.30am & 5:30pm Palm Sunday Vigil 
 

Palm Sunday 

Sunday 9th April  

   Mass: 10:00am Sunday - Combined Sacred Heart & St Mary of the Angels  

  (One Morning Mass Only) 

    7:00pm Sunday 
 

Holy Week 

Monday 10th April  

    Mass: 8:00am & 12:10pm   Reconciliation: 11:45am – 12:05pm 
 

Tuesday 11th April 

    Mass: 8:00am & 7:30pm CHRISM MASS (No 12:10pm Mass) 
 

Wednesday 12th April 

                        Mass: 8:00am & 12:10pm    Reconciliation: 11:45am – 12.05pm &  

   7:00pm – 8:00pm 
 

Thursday 13th April 

   Mass of the Lord’s Supper: 7:30pm 

   Combined Sacred Heart & St Mary of the Angels  

   At: St Mary of the Angels Church, Boulcott Street. (No Mass at the Cathedral) 

   (No 8:00am or 12:10pm Masses) 
 

Good Friday 

Friday 14th April   

    Stations of the Cross: 10:00am  Reconciliation: 10:45am – 12.00noon  

    Commemoration of the Lord’s Passion: 3:00pm 
 

Holy Saturday 

Saturday 15th April         

   (No 8.30am Mass)    Reconciliation: 11:00am – 12.00noon  

   Easter Vigil & Mass of the Resurrection: 7:30pm  
    

Easter Sunday 

Sunday 16th April 

    Easter Sunday Mass of the Resurrection 8:00am & 10:30am  

    (No 7.00pm Mass) 
  

Monday 17th & Tuesday 18th April 

    Mass: 8:30am (No 12:10pm Mass) 


